at Mahul Village, Chembur in 
M/West ward 

Three (03) Months  

(Including Monsoon) 

Item Rate 

Tender 

In terms of the 3-stage system of e-tendering, a Bidder will be required to deposit, 

along with its Bid, an Earnest Money Deposit of (the "EMD") of Rs.6,300/- (Six Thousand 

Three Hundred Rupees only) refundable in accordance to the relevant clause of bid 

document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid 

Security / EMD shall be retained 

The Bidder shall pay the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through payment gateways of